F
IR
E
-1
66
Te
ch
n

Available Tool Chain
TRACE32 - Technical Information 36
Order Information
Module Description
OrderNo
Code
Text
LA-9604
FIRE-166
FIRE Emulator for C166 Family
Bondout Module for C166 Family,
512K Flash Emulation,
33 MHz operation with E3 bondout
requires FIRE-ARAM
requires Trigger Module for
ST10/C161..C167 (LA-9602)
LA-9602
FIRE-166-
TRIGG-64K
Trigger Module for ST10 / C161..C167
128 Trace Channels, Bondout Trigger System,
Bondout Flag System, Shadow RAM, 64K Trace
LA-9630
FIRE-166-
TRIGG-512K
Trigger Module for ST10/C16x 512K Trace
128 Trace Channels, Bondout Trigger System,
Bondout Flag System, Shadow RAM, 512K Trace
LA-9610
M-ST10/C167
Module for ST10/C167
Module for TQFP100 and PQFP144
supports ST10x163, ST10R165, ST10x167, ST10x168,
ST10xx69, C163, C165, C167xx,
ST10R172L, ST10R262, ST10272L
Connectors for ET100-QF06 and ET-144
LA-9611
M-C161CS
Module for C161CI/SI/JI/CS
Module for TQFP128,
supports C161CI, SI, JI, CS, JC
LA-9612
M-C161PI
Module for C161RI/PI
Module for ET100-QF49,
supports C161PI, RI
LA-6618
CPU_C161
CPU Adapter C161SI/CI/CS
CPU adapter for LA-6613,
without CPU
LA-9613
M-C164CI
Module for C164CI
Module for ET80-QF14,
supports C164CI, C164CL
LA-9614
M-C164CR
Module for C164CR
Module for ET80-QF14,
supports C164CR
LA-9616
M-C161V
Module for C161S/V/K/O
Module for ET80-QF14, ET80-QF18,
supports C161S, C161V, C161K and C161O
LA-9617
M-C163

supports C164CM, C164SM, C164SV
FIRE-166
Order Information
TRACE32 - Technical Information 37
Detailed Order Information
Order
No.
Code Text
LA-9604 FIRE-166 FIRE Emulator for C166 Family
LA-9602 FIRE-166-TRIGG-
64K
Trigger Module for ST10 / C161..C167
LA-9630 FIRE-166-TRIGG-
512K
Trigger Module for ST10/C16x 512K Trace
LA-9610 M-ST10/C167 Module for ST10/C167
LA-9611 M-C161CS Module for C161CI/SI/JI/CS
LA-9612 M-C161PI Module for C161RI/PI
LA-6618 CPU_C161 CPU Adapter C161SI/CI/CS
LA-9613 M-C164CI Module for C164CI
LA-9614 M-C164CR Module for C164CR
LA-9616 M-C161V Module for C161S/V/K/O
LA-9617 M-C163 Module for C163
LA-9581 M-C164CM Module for C164CM
Additional Options
ET-1032 ET100-CET-QF06 Clip-Over Adapter for ET100-QF06
TO-1260 ET100-ETO-
QF06

Emul. Adapter TO-surface mount. ET144-QF10
FIRE-166
Order Information
TRACE32 - Technical Information 38
TO-1311 ET144-STO-
QF63
Emul. Adapter TO-surface mount. ET144-QF63
TO-1245 ET64-ETO-QF64 Emul. Adapter for T0 socket ET64-QF64
ET-1132 ET80-CET-QF14 Clip Over Adapter for QF14
TO-1275 ET80-ETO-QF14 Emul. Adapter for T0 socket ET080-QF14
YA-1131 ET80-EYA-QF14 Emul. Adapter for YAMAICHI socket ET080-QF14
ET-1130 ET80-SET-QF14 Surface Mountable Adapter for ET80-QF14
TO-1276 ET80-STO-QF14 Emul. Adapter TO-surface mount. ET080-QF14
LA-7512 MON-166 ROM Monitor for C166/ST10 on ESI
LA-8803 SIM-166 Instruction Set Simulator for C166/ST10
Order
No.